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TRUE NORTH

SITE
1. IF DRAWINGS ARE LESS THEN 24" x 36" IT IS A REDUCED DRAWING. NUMERIC SCALE MUST BE 

REDUCED ACCORDINGLY.
2. THE WORK DELINEATED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL 

CONFORM TO ALL CODES,STANDARDS, & REGULATIONS THAT HAVE JURISDICTION IN THE STATE 
OF MASSACHUSETTS AND THE CITY OF BOSTON.

3. ALL REQUIREMENTS & REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO THE HANDICAPPED & OSHA REGULATIONS 
MUST BE INCORPORATED IN THE WORK EVEN THOUGH THEY MAY NOT BE LISTED INDIVIDUALLY & 
SEPARATELY IN EITHER THE DRAWINGS OR THE SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY 
SUCH DEFICIENCIES & INCORPORATE SAME IN THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION AND BID.

4. THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES SHALL APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED & SPECIFIED.

5. PRIOR TO INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING FACILITY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST RECEIVE PERMISSION 
FOR SITE ACCESS FROM THE OWNER OR THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE.

6. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BIDS OR 
PRICES. COMPARE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONDITIONS, 
ANY VARIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 
AND/OR BALANCE ARCHITECTS. SUBMIT ALL NECESSARY SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO 
FABRICATION FOR APPROVAL BY BALANCE ARCHITECTS.

7. DO NOT SCALE FROM THESE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL RELY ON WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OR 
NOTES AS GIVEN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATIONS. ALL 
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATED WITH THE WORK OF 
ALL TRADES. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN 
WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OR CONTINUATION OF WORK.

8. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE CONSULTED IN ALL CASES WHERE CUTTING INTO AN EXISTING 
STRUCTURAL PORTION OF ANY BUILDING IS EITHER EXPEDIENT OR NECESSARY. REINFORCEMENT 
AND/OR SUPPORT SATISFACTORY TO ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED 
BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CUTTING INTO STRUCTURAL PORTIONS OF ANY BUILDING.

9. WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO INTERRUPT ANY EXISTING UTILITY SERVICE TO MAKE CORRECTIONS 
AND/OR CONNECTION, A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE 
OWNER. INTERRUPTIONS IN UTILITY SERVICES SHALL BE OF THE SHORTEST POSSIBLE DURATION 
FOR THE WORK AT HAND & SHALL BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE BY THE OWNER.

10. SAFETY MEASURES: AT ALL TIMES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY & COMPLETELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE, INCLUDING SAFETY OF THE PERSONS AND 
PROPERTY, & FOR ALL INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING REVIEWS OF THESE CONDITIONS. THE 
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S JOB SITE REVIEWS ARE NOT INTENDED TO INCLUDE REVIEW OF THE 
CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY MEASURES.

11. FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE GOVERNING CODES.
12. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS ARE NOT TO BLOCK ANY MEANS OF EGRESS.
13. ALL OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL 

CONTRACTOR UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED.
14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL FINISH WORK AND SURFACES FROM DAMAGE DURING 

THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION & SHALL REPLACE AND/OR REPAIR ALL DAMAGED SURFACES 
CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTORS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER & 
ARCHITECT.

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING DOOR

EXISTING WALL

NEW DOOR

NEW WALL

100
ROOM

ROOM TAG

1 WINDOW TAG

NEW MILLWORK

AX.X ELEVATION SHEET REFERENCE

ELEVATION VIEW REFERENCE

OVERALL SECTION -
NUMBER/SHEET

DETAIL SECTION -
NUMBER/SHEET

AX.X
X

AX.X
X

DETAIL VIEW -
NUMBER/SHEETAX.X

X

DOOR TAG

DOOR TO BE REMOVED

WALL TO BE REMOVED
1 DOOR TAG

X
X

X X

AX.X

SYMBOL LEGEND

DRAWING LIST

Sheet
Number Sheet Name

Issued
2021.01-11

PERMIT
Current
Revision

P-2.0 PLUMBING NOTES ■
P-2.1 PLUMBING NOTES & SCHEDULES ■
P-2.2 PLUMBING DETAILS ■
P-2.3 PLUMBING DETAILS ■
P-2.4 PLUMBING RISERS ■

FP-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION
PLAN

■

FP-1.1 SECOND & THIRD  FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN ■
FP-1.2 ROOF FIRE PROTECTION PLAN ■
FP-2.0 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES ■
FP-2.1 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES ■

E-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR POWER PLAN ■
E-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR POWER PLAN ■
E-1.2 ROOF POWER PLAN ■
E-2.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN ■
E-2.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN ■
E-2.2 ROOF  LIGHTING PLAN ■
E-3.0 ELECTRICAL NOTES ■
E-3.1 ELECTRICAL NOTES SCHEDULES & RISERS ■

FA-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FIRE ALARM PLAN ■
FA-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN ■
FA-1.2 ROOF FIRE ALARM PLAN ■
FA-2.0 FIRE ALARM NOTES ■

DRAWING LIST

Sheet
Number Sheet Name

Issued
2021.01-11

PERMIT
Current
Revision

A-0.0 COVER ■
A-0.1 PERSPECTIVES ■
A-0.4 LOT COVERAGE ■
A-0.5 ZONING ■
A-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PLAN ■ 1
A-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLAN ■ 3
A-1.2 ROOF PLAN ■ 3
A-1.3 SCHEDULES AND WALL TYPES ■
A-2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ■ 3
A-3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS ■
A-3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS ■
A-4.0 DETAIL SECTIONS ■
A-5.1 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS ■
A-5.2 TYPICAL DETAILS ■

S-0.0 GENERAL NOTES ■
S-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PLAN ■
S-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLANS ■
S-1.2 ROOF & ROOF DECK FRAMNG PLANS ■
S-2.0 STRUCTURAL SECTIONS ■
S-2.1 STRUCTURAL SECTIONS ■
S-3.0 STRUCTURAL TEST & INSPECTIONS ■
S-3.1 AXON VIEWS ■

H-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR HVAC PLAN ■
H-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR HVAC ■
H-1.2 ROOF HVAC PLAN ■
H-1.7 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR HVAC ■
H-2.0 HVAC NOTES ■
H-2.1 HVAC SCHEDULES ■
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H-2.3 HVAC DETAILS ■

P-1.0 BASEMENT & GROUND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN ■
P-1.1 SECOND & THIRD FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN ■
P-1.2 ROOF PLUMBING PLAN ■

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

LOCUS MAP

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

CIVIL
SPRUHAN ENGINEERING
80 JEWETT ST, SUITE ONE
NEWTON, MA 02458
617-816-0722  
EDMOND@SPRUHANENG.COM

STRUCTURAL
WEBB STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
670 MAIN STREET
READING, MA 01867
(781-779-1330)

MEP FP FA
ZADE ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC
140 BEACH STREET, BOSTON, MA 02111
617 338-4406
ZADE@ZADEENGINEERING.COM

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2021
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

As indicated

A-0.0

COVER

20.033

581 AMERICAN LEGION

BURNS REALTY & INVESTMENTS

1/25/2022
JMB

PS

581 AMERICAN LEGION
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PROJECT ADDRESS
581 AMERICAN LEGION HIGHWAY, BOSTON, MA 02131

ZONING:
FULLY COMPLIANT BY RIGHT PROJECT - SEE ZONING TABLE A-0.5

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ONE STORY AUTO REPAIR GARAGE AND CONSTRUCTION OF 
NEW 3 STORY MULTIFAMILY WITH 200SF ATM KIOSK ON GROUND FLOOR, BASEMENT 
STORAGE AREA

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE
780 CMR MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 
2015
105 CMR 410.00 MINIMUM STANDARDS OF FITNESS FOR HUMAN HABITATION
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (STRETCH COMPLIANCE)
248 CMR - INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
527 CMR - INTERNATIONAL FIRE  CODE

OCCUPANCY
R-2, M, & S SEPARATED OCCUPANY

# OF UNITS
5 UNITS AND 1 RETAIL SPACE

SIZE
5,586 SF PER IBC DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA, 3 STORIES, 33 FEET HIGH

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
5A

SPRINKLERED
BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED.  AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE 
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 804.2.1 THROUGH 
804.2.5. INSTALLATION REUUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
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ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AGGREGATE
ALUMINUM
ALLOWANCE
ALTERNATE
ACOUSTICAL PANEL
ASPHALT
AVERAGE
BASE
BLUEBOARD SKIM COAT PLASTER
BOARD
BETWEEN
BUILDING
BY OTHERS
BRICK
CABINET
CENTER TO CENTER
CERAMIC
CAST IN PLACE
CIRCLE
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CENTERLINE
CEILING
CLEAR
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUE
CARPET 
CERAMIC TILE
CENTER
COLD WATER
DOUBLE
DETAIL
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DOWN 
DOOR
DRAIN
DRAWING
EAST
EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION
ELECTRIC
EQUAL
EQUIPMENT
EXHAUST
EXISTING
EXTERIOR
FACTORY
FLOOR DRAIN
FOUNDATION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIGURE
FINISH
FLOOR
FLOORING
FLUORESCENT
FIRE RATED
FEET 
FOOTING
GAUGE
GALVANIZE
GLASS
GYPSUM
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HEAD
HARDWARE
HORIZONTAL
HEIGHT
HOT WATER
INCH
INCLUDE
INFORMATION
INSULATE
INTERIOR
JUNCTION BOX
JOINT
LAMINATE
LAVATORY
POUND
LINEAR
LOCATION
LEAD COATED COPPER
LIGHT
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM

AFF
AGGR
AL, ALUM
ALLOW
ALT
AP
ASPH
AVG
B
BBSP
BD
BET
BLDG
BO
BRK
CAB
C TO C
CER
CIP
CIR
CJ
CL
CLNG
CLR
CMU
COL
CONC
CONST
CONT
CPT
CT
CTR
CW
DBL
DET
DIA
DIM
DN
DR
DR
DWG
E
EJ
EL, ELEV
ELEC
EQ
EQUIP
EXH
EXIST
EXT
FAC
FD
FDN
FEC
FIG
FIN
FLR
FLRG
FLOUR
FR
FT
FTG
GA
GALV
GL
GYP
GWB
HD
HDW
HOR, HORIZ
HT
HW
IN
INCL
INFO
INS
INT
JB
JT
LAM
LAV
LB
LIN
LOC
LCC, LC
LT
MATL
MAX

METAL
MEZZANINE
MANUFACTURING
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
NORTH
NOT IN CONTRACT
NOMINAL
NUMBER
NOT TO SCALE
OVER-ALL
OVERHEAD BIFOLD DOOR
ON CENTER
OVERHEAD COILING DOOR
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OFFICE
OVER HEAD
OPENING
OPPOSITE
OVERHEAD
PAGE
PRECAST CONCRETE
POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT
PERPENDICULAR
PLATE
PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLUMBING
PLYWOOD
PANEL
PROTECTED MEMBRANE ROOF
PAIR
PREFABRICATED
PROJECT, PROJECTION
PAINT
PAINTED
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
POLYVINYLCHLORIDE
RADIUS, RISER, RUBBER
RETURN AIR
RUBBER
RECEIVED
RECEPTACLE
REFERENCE
REFRIGERATE
REGISTER
REINFORCE
REQUIRED
RETURN
ROOM
SOUTH
SCHEDULE
SECTION
SHEET
SIMILAR
SKETCH
SEALED
SEALER
SLATE
SPECIFICATION
SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STEEL
STONE
STRUCTURAL
TREAD
TOP AND BOTTOM
TELEPHONE
TEMPERED
TONGUE AND GROOVE
THICK
THROUGH 
TOP OF STEEL, TOP OF SLAB
TURNING POINT
TYPICAL
VINYL
VAPOR BARRIER, VINYL BASE
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERTICAL
VESTIBULE
VERIFY IN FIELD
VENEER PLASTER
WEST, WIDE FLANGE, WIDTH
WITH 
WATERCLOSET
WOOD
WITHOUT
WATERPROOFING

MET
MEZZ
MFG
MIN
MISC
N
NIC
NOM
NO
NTS
OA
OBD
OC
OCD
OD
OFF
OH
OPNG
OPP
OVHD
P
PC
PCF
PERP
PL
PLAM
PLMB
PLY
PNL
PMR
PR
PREFAB
PROJ
PT
PTD
PTW
PVC
R
RA
RBR
RECD
RECP
REF
REFR
REG
REINF
REQD
RET
RM
S
SCH
SECT
SHT
SIM
SK
SLD
SLR
SLT
SPEC
SQ
SS
STD
STL
STN
STR, STRUC
T
T&B
TEL
TEMP
T&G
THK
THRU
TOS
TP
TYP
V
VB
VCT
VERT
VEST
VIF
VP
W
W/
WC
WD
W/O
WP

ABBREVIATIONS

EXISTING DOOR

EXISTING WALL

NEW DOOR

NEW WALL

100
ROOM

ROOM TAG

1 WINDOW TAG

6" RECESSED CAN

4" RECESSED CAN

SD SMOKE DETECTOR

SWITCH

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

NEW MILLWORK

CO CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTOR

AX.X ELEVATION SHEET REFERENCE

ELEVATION VIEW REFERENCE

OVERALL SECTION -
NUMBER/SHEET

DETAIL SECTION -
NUMBER/SHEET

AX.X
X

AX.X
X

DETAIL VIEW -
NUMBER/SHEETAX.X

X

DOOR TAG

FEXIT SIGN HORN STROBE

FULLY RECESSED 
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

S STROBE

FIRE ALARM PULL

FEC

DOOR TO BE REMOVED

WALL TO BE REMOVED

2 DROPS (1 VOICE, 1 DATA)

4 DROPS (2 VOICE, 2 DATA)

2 CEILING DROPS (ALL DATA)

4 CEILING DROPS (ALL DATA)

6 DROPS (3 VOICE, 3 DATA)

BULK RUN (6 VOICE, 6 DATA)
BUNDLED IN CEILING

TD2

TD4

TD6

D2

D4

BR

DUPLEX OUTLET 18" A.F.F.

QUAD OUTLET 18" A.F.F.

18"

18"

COUNTERTOP  OUTLETC

DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET 18" A.F.F.

DEDICATED QUAD OUTLET 18" A.F.F.

18"D

18"D

QUAD OUTLET 80" A.F.F.
DEDICATED FOR MICROWAVE

80"

CEILING DUPLEX OUTLET

FLOOR DUPLEX OUTLET

TV TELEVISION OUTLET
RECESSED OUTLET AT 60" 
AFF, W/ STANDARD CABLE OR 
DATA CONNECTIONS

FLOOR QUAD OUTLET

CR DENOTES DOORS TO RECEIVE SOLTA HARDWARE 
ONLY DOES NOT REQUIRE POWER.  POWER FOR 
REPEATERS AT INTERMEDIATE LOCATIONS IN 
CORRIDORS TO BE COORDINATED WITH SOLTA 

WALL AV OUTLET, MOUNTED AT 18" AFF 
(2)HDMI, (1) VGA, (1) 1/8 AUDIO, (1) DUPLEX 
POWER, ETHERNET DROPS

AV

FLOOR AV OUTLET
(2)HDMI, (1) VGA, (1) 1/8 AUDIO, (1) DUPLEX 
POWER, ETHERNET DROPS

CEILING AV OUTLET
(2)HDMI, (1) VGA, (1) 1/8 AUDIO, (1) DUPLEX 
POWER, ETHERNET DROPS

W DENOTES ROOMS RECIEVING A "ROOM WIZARD" 
CONFERENCE ROOM SCHEDULING DEVICE.  OUTLET 
TO BE LOCATED IN CEILING, WIZARD PROVIDED BY 
CLIENT, MOUNTED TO WALL BY CLIENT PROVIDED 
HARDWARE

SYMBOL LEGEND

1 DOOR TAG

X
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X X
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1. THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC 
SPRINKLER PROTECTION.

2. BASED ON THIS SYSTEM BEING PROVIDED, THE REQUIRED 
EGRESS WIDTH IS DETERMINED BY THE TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 
SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT MULTIPLIED BY 0.2 
INCHES PER OCCUPANT FOR STAIRWAYS AND 0.15 INCHES PER 
OCCUPANT OF OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS (780 CMR 1005.1 
EXCEPTION 2).

3. TENANTS ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SINGLE EXIT FROM 
THEIR RESPECTIVE SPACE TO THE CORRIDOR IF THE 
OCCUPANT LOAD IS 49 OR LESS OCCUPANTS AND THE 
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL TO THE CORRIDOR IS 100 
FEET OR LESS (780 CMR 1015.1, TABLE 1015.1.

4. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 300 
FEET (780 CMR 1016.1).

X

01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

00 BASEMENT FLOOR
-9' - 6"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"
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UNIT 1 - STUDIO

UNIT 5

UNIT 3 - STUDIO
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1 HR
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2 HR RATED 
WALL @ 
PROPERTY LINE.  
SPECIFIC TO USE 

1 HR RATED 
WALL @ 
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UNIT 2 - ONE
BEDROOM

2 HOUR RATED 
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UNIT 4 - TWO
BEDROOM
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TABLE 601
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

a. Roof supports: Fire-resistance ratings of primary structural frame and bearing walls are permitted to be 
reduced by 1 hour where supporting a roof only.

b. Except in Group F-1, H, M and S-1 occupancies, fire protection of structural members shall not be required, 
including protection of roof framing and decking where every part of the roof construction is 20 feet or more 
above any floor immediately below. Fire-retardant-treated wood members shall be allowed to be used for 
such unprotected members.

c. In all occupancies, heavy timber shall be allowed where a 1-hour or less fire-resistance rating is required.
d. An approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 shall be allowed to be 

substituted for 1-hour fire-resistance-rated construction, provided such system is not otherwise required by 
other provisions of the code or used for an allowable area increase in accordance with Section 506.3 or an 
allowable height increase in accordance with Section 504.2. The 1-hour substitution for the fire resistance 
of exterior walls shall not be permitted.

e. Not less than the fire-resistance rating required by other sections of this code.
f. Not less than the fire-resistance rating based on fire separation distance (see Table 602).
g. Not less than the fire-resistance rating as referenced in Section 704.10

BUILDING ELEMENT

Primary Structural Steel Frame
(See section 202)

Bearing Walls
Exterior f,g
Interior

Nonbearing Walls and Partitions
Exterior

Nonbearing Walls and Partitions
Interior e

Floor Construction and Secondary
Members (See Section 202)

Roof Construction and Secondary
Members (See Section 202)

TYPE I

A B

TYPE II

A B

TYPE III

A B

TYPE 
IV

AHT

TYPE V

B

3a

3
3a

0

2

1 1/2b

See Table 602

2a

2
2a

0

2

1b,c

1

1
1

0

1

1b,c

0

0
0

0

0

0c

1

2
1

0

1

1b,c

0

2
0

0

0

0

HT

2
1/HT

SEE 
602.4.6

HT

HT

1

1
1

0

1

1b,c

B

0
0

0

0

0

0
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GENERAL EGRESS NOTES (MA 780 CMR)

1/8" = 1'-0"2 EGRESS BUILDING SECTION 1
1/8" = 1'-0"3 EGRESS BUILDING SECTION 2

3/32" = 1'-0"4 00 BASEMENT FLOOR EGRESS
3/32" = 1'-0"5 1ST FLOOR PLAN EGRESS

3/32" = 1'-0"6 02 SECOND FLOOR EGRESS
3/32" = 1'-0"7 03 THIRD FLOOR EGRESS

CODE REVIEW

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ONE STORY AUTO REPAIR GARAGE
NEW 3 STORY MULTIFAMILY WITH 200SF ATM KIOSK ON GROUND FLOOR, 
BASEMENT STORAGE AREA

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE
780 CMR MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS TO THE INTERNATIONAL 
BUILDING CODE 2015
105 CMR 410.00 MINIMUM STANDARDS OF FITNESS FOR HUMAN 
HABITATION
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (STRETCH 
COMPLIANCE)
248 CMR - INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
527 CMR - INTERNATIONAL FIRE  CODE

CHAPTER 3 - OCCUPANCY
BASEMENT - STORAGE AND MECHANICAL 
GROUND FLOOR - MERCANTILE AND R-2
SECOND FLOOR - R-2 (3 UNITS)
THIRD FLOOR - R-2 (2 UNITS)

CHAPTER 5 - HEIGHT AND AREAS
5,586 SF PER IBC DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA, 
3 STORIES, 
33 FEET HIGH
SEPARATED OCCUPANCY (1HR ) BETWEEN R-2 AND M

CHAPTER 6 -CONSTRUCTION TYPE
5A

CHAPTER 7 - FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION
705.5 EXTERIOR WALLS LESS THAN 10 FEET RATED FOR EXPOSURE FROM 
BOTH SIDES

CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES
CLASS C THROUGHOUT

CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
FULLY SPRINKLERED ON ALL FLOORS

CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
OCCUPANT LOAD PER UNIT LESS THAN 10, R-2 DWELLING UNITS, LESS THAN 
4 UNITS PER FLOOR AND LESS THAN 125 FEET COMMON PATH ALLOW FOR 
STORIES WITH ONE EXIT PER TABLE 1006.3.2(1)

COMMON STAIRWAY WIDTH 38" PER 1011.2 EXCEPTION 1
STAIRS WITHIN UNITS 36" WIDE  PER 1011.2 EXCEPTION 1, AND 7.75" RISER 
BY 10" TREAD PER 1011.5.2 EXCEPTION 3

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (MAAB SUBSTITUTION)
ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE GROUP 1 WITH GROUP 1 BATHROOMS, 
BEDROOMS AND KITCHENS.
ALL ROOMS IN PROJECT ARE ON AN ACCESSIBLE PATH.  RETAIL SPACE TO 
CONFIRM WITH ALL MAAB REGULATIONS AT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 
FUTURE TENANT WITH FIT OUT.

No. Description Date
3 Rear Deck 1/25/2022
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BUILDING FOOTPRINT
2,244 SF

IMPERVIOUS PAVING
1236 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 2,244 SF
IMPERVIOUS PAVING = 1236 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 3,480 SF

IMPERVIOUS PAVING
655 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT
2,244 SF

8

EXISTING FOOTPRINT
830SF

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT
1,473SF

EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 830SF
IMPERVIOUS PAVING = 1,473SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 2,303SF 

BALANCE ARCHITECTS
617.991.0269 | www.balance-architects.com
197 8th Street, Suite 2000, Boston, MA 02129

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

CIVIL
SPRUHAN ENGINEERING
80 JEWETT ST, SUITE ONE
NEWTON, MA 02458
617-816-0722  
EDMOND@SPRUHANENG.COM

STRUCTURAL
WEBB STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC.
670 MAIN STREET
READING, MA 01867
(781-779-1330)

MEP FP FA
ZADE ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC
140 BEACH STREET, BOSTON, MA 02111
617 338-4406
ZADE@ZADEENGINEERING.COM

STAMP:

COPYRIGHT BALANCE ARCHITECTS © 2021
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF 
BALANCE ARCHITECTS. USE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
BY THE OWNER FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS 
OR OTHER PROJECTS WITHOUT EXPRESS 
WRITTEN CONSENT IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

BA

Scale

PROJECT NAME:

CLIENT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:
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LOT COVERAGE
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581 AMERICAN LEGION

BURNS REALTY & INVESTMENTS

1/25/2022
CW
PS

BLDG PERMIT

581 AMERICAN LEGION HIGHWAY, BOSTON, MA 02131

1/8" = 1'-0"1 1ST FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED CHANGE
1/8" = 1'-0"2 EXISTING PLAN

Section 29-4. - Applicability.

Any Applicant seeking a building permit for exterior construction or alteration for a Proposed Project within 
a Greenbelt Protection Overlay District shall be subject to the requirements of this article where the 
Applicant seeks to erect one or more buildings or structures having a total gross floor area in excess of 
five thousand (5,000) square feet; to enlarge or extend one or more buildings or structures so as to 
increase the total gross floor area by more than five thousand (5,000) square feet; or to Substantially 
Rehabilitate one or more buildings or structures having, or to have after rehabilitation, a total gross floor 
area of more than five thousand (5,000) square feet; or to increase the impervious surface of a site by 
more than two thousand (2,000) square feet in addition to the existing impervious surface.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE (W/ IMPERVIOUS PAVING)

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 2,303 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 3,480 SF
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE DELTA = 1,177 SF
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FAR AREALIFT

2,132 SF
FAR AREA

LIFT

2,177 SF
FAR AREA

3. See Section 67-33.1, Conformity with Existing Building Alignment. A bay window may protrude into a front yard. Conformity with Existing Building Alignment. 
If at any time in the same Block as a Lot required by this Article to have a minimum Front Yard there exist two or more Buildings fronting on the same side of the same Street as such Lot, instead of the minimum Front Yard depth specified in this Article, the minimum Front Yard depth shall be in conformity with the Existing Building 

Alignment of the Block. 
6. Except that the maximum Floor Area Ratio in a Community Commercial 1 Subdistrict shall be 1.5 for mixed uses for Proposed Projects that include commercial and residential uses.

1.5

PROPOSED

1.31 - MIXED USE, BANKING & POSTAL USE WITH RESIDENTIAL

33 FEET / 3 FLOORS -   - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

10 FT REAR YARD - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NO SIDE YARD IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NO FRONT YARD IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NO MIN. LOT WIDTH IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NOT A REQUIREMENT  - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NA

NO LOT FRONTAGE IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING

NOT A REQUIREMENT  - COMPLIANT WITH ZONING
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As indicated

A-0.5

ZONING
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BURNS REALTY & INVESTMENTS

1/25/2022
PS/JMB

PS

BLDG PERMIT

581 AMERICAN LEGION HIGHWAY, BOSTON, MA 02131

1/8" = 1'-0"1 00 BASEMENT FLOOR
1/8" = 1'-0"2 01 FIRST FLOOR

1/8" = 1'-0"4 02 SECOND FLOOR
1/8" = 1'-0"3 03 THIRD FLOOR

PROPOSED AREA PLANS

Area Schedule (Gross Building)

Level Area

00 BASEMENT FLOOR 110 SF
01 FIRST FLOOR 546 SF
02 SECOND FLOOR 2,132 SF
03 THIRD FLOOR 2,177 SF

4,964 SF

ALLOWABLE FAR = 1.5
MAX ALLOWABLE GSF = 5,686.5 SF
SITE AREA = 3,791 SF

No. Description Date

ZONING SUMMARY

ZONING DISTRICT: ROSLINDALE NEIGHBORHOOD
ZONING SUBDISTRICT: CC-1
SUBDISTRICT TYPE : COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL
ZONING OVERLAYS: NEIGHBORHOOD DESIGN REVIEW & GREENBELT PROTECTION OVERLAY DISTRICT
ARTICLE: 67

This project is a by-right zoning mixed-use development located at 581 American Legion.  The Greenbelt Protection Overlay Requirement, Section 29-4. - Applicability, is 
not applicable as this project is less than 5,000 GSF.  Based on the Community Commercial Subdistrict, this project does not have requirements for lot size, frontage, 
width, front setbacks, and side setbacks.  Modal alignment is only appicable 'where a front yard is required.'  No front yard is required in the CC-1 zoning subdistrict  8 
Parking spots are provided, which meets the requirements of Article 67.

PARKING (ARTICLE 67 TABLE F)
RESIDENTIAL (exception 4 CC-1 Zoning, 1.5/DU): 7.5 PARKING SPACES FOR 5 DWELLING UNIT
BANKING & POSTAL 0 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED, UNIT IS LESS THAN 1,000 SF*

*if one parking space is required for Banking & Postal, 8.5 parking spaces for the project would be required.  However, based on the Rounding Numbers, Rule For When a 
decimal must be rounded to the nearest whole number, as in the case of off-street parking requirements, or to the nearest foot, and when the only digit dropped is .5, 
then if the last digit retained is an even number, it shall be left unchanged; but if the last digit retained is an odd number, it shall be increased to the next higher digit. In 
the case of rounding to the nearest half foot to determine the existing building alignment, if the only digits dropped are .25, the preceding digit shall be left unchanged; 
but if the only digits dropped are .75, the preceding digit shall be raised to the next higher number.

Per this rule, the .5 space is to be dropped and the integer retained is 8. 8 parking spaces are required for this project and 8 parking spaces are provided.
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SOLID CORE 
WOOD DOOR

PTD. HM FRAME,
TYP.SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE

SOLID CORE 
WOOD DOOR

(GENERAL/OFFICES)
DOOR VENEER TO MATCH EXISTING
STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING

FRAME TYPE 1

2" H.M. FRAME PAINTED

DOOR TYPES

DOOR TYPE A

(CLOSET)
DOOR VENEER TO MATCH EXISTING
STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING

DOOR TYPE B

PTD. HM FRAME, 
TYP. SEE DOOR 
SCHEDULE

3/8" TEMPERED  
GLASS SIDELIGHT

FRAME TYPE 2

FRAME TYPE 1 + WINDOW TYPE 20 MAKES UP ASSEMBLY
2" H.M. FRAME PAINTED

H
EI

G
H

T

WIDTH

H
EI

G
H

T

EQ EQ

WIDTH

2"
WIDTH

2"

H
EI

G
H

T
2"

H
EI

G
H

T
2"

2" WIDTH

2"

2' - 0" 2"

FRAME TYPES

HARDWARE TYPES

HARDWARE SET #1

PASSAGE SET
- HINGES
- SARGENT 8215 LOCKSET W/
  SARGENT MD LEVER
- NORTON DOOR CLOSER
- FLOOR OR OVERHEAD STOP
- DOOR SILENCERS

HARDWARE SET #2

CLASSROOM SET
- HINGES
- SARGENT 8237 LOCKSET W/
  SARGENT MD LEVER
- NORTON DOOR CLOSER
- FLOOR OR OVERHEAD STOP
- DOOR SILENCERS

*FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS, SEE HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS

HARDWARE SET #3
PRIVACY SET
- HINGES
- SARGENT 8265 LOCKSET W/
  SARGENT MD LEVER
- NORTON DOOR CLOSER
- FLOOR OR OVERHEAD STOP
- DOOR SILENCERS
* OPTIONAL OCCUPANCY INDICATOR

HARDWARE SET #5

POCKET DOORS
-ROCKWOOD RM3331 36" PULLS
-PEMKO POCKET FRAME KIT

HARDWARE SET #4
STOREROOM/CLOSET SET
- HINGES
- SARGENT 8204 LOCKSET W/
  SARGENT MD LEVER
- NORTON DOOR CLOSER
- FLOOR OR OVERHEAD STOP
- DOOR SILENCERS

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ACOUSTIC INSULATION

WALL TYPE A
1HR. RATED UL# U-305

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

ACOUSTIC INSULATION

WALL TYPE B
2HR. RATED GA-WP-3910

• 2x4, STAGGERED STUD SPACED
• 2 LAYERS OF TYPE X ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ACOUSTIC INSULATION

WALL TYPE D
2HR. RATED UL# U-334 - EXIT STAIRS & 
DEMISING WALL TYPICAL

• 2 LAYERS OF TYPE X ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL

2X6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
RESILIENT CHANNEL 25 GA. @ 16" O.C.

8"4 
3/

4"

8 
3/

4"

WALL TYPE G
1HR. RATED UL# U-317. R-5 CI, R-22 CAVITY
*SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR CLADDING

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

2X6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

R-20 ROXUL COMFORTBATT INSUL.

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
SELF ADHERED WRB

ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80

9"

1 X FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

3/
4"

5 
1/

2"
1/

2"
1 

1/
4"

3/
4"

1/
2"

WALL TYPE H
2HR. RATED UL# W-408. R-5 CI, R-22 CAVITY - @ PROPERTY LINE
*SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR CLADDING

2X6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

R-20 ROXUL COMFORTBATT INSUL.

SELF ADHERED WRB
ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80

10
 1

/4
"

1 X FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

1 
1/

4"
5 

1/
2"

1/
2"

2"3/
4"

1/
2"

5/8" 2 SIDED LP FLAMEBLOCK SHEATHING
5/8" EXTERIOR TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING

2 LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

3/
4"

WALL TYPE I
FOUNDATION WALL INSULATED 

COMFORTBOARD 80 MINERAL 
WOOL INSULATION, 2" 

GRACE PROCOR FLUID APPLIED 
MEMBRANE 

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE

SE
E 

ST
RU

CT
.

1'
 - 

0"
 *

2"

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD OR BOARD & BATTEN* FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD OR BOARD & BATTEN*

WALL TYPE J
2HR. RATED. R-5 CI, R-14 CAVITY - @ PROPERTY LINE
*SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR CLADDING

2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

SELF ADHERED WRB
ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80

1'
 - 

5"

1 X FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

2"3/
4"

1/
2"

5/8" 2 SIDED LP FLAMEBLOCK SHEATHING
5/8" EXTERIOR TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING

2 LAYERS TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

3/
4"

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD OR BOARD & BATTEN*

5/
8"

7-5/8 IN. DEPTH CONCRETE BLOCKS WITH 
UL CLASSIFICATION MARK D-2 (2 HR) CMU 

WALL W/DUROWALL LADDER 
REINFORCING @ 16"O.C. VERTICALLY, TYP.

JOIST SHELF WHERE OCCURS. 
SEE STRUCT.

R20 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

1" MIN AIR GAP

7 
5/

8"1"
3 

1/
2"

5/
8"

5/
8"

12" WOOD I JOIST

3/4" ADVANTEC FLOORING
ACOUSTIC MAT

1"" GYPSUM CONCRETE TOPPING

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

1X4 WOOD FLOORING

1'
 - 

4 
1/

4"

RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 24" O.C.

GLASS FIBER INSULATION, UL CLASSIFICATION

FLOOR TYPE 1 - F1
1HR. RATED UL# L570, TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL UNIT FLOORS
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DOOR SCHEDULE

Door

Count

Door

Additional CommentsTy
pe

W
id

th

H
ei

gh
t

Th
ic

kn
es

s

01 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" Unit Doors - Solid Wood Core - Provide Deadbolt, Peephole & Gasket - Aluminum Threshold
02 12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"
02.A 4 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" Interior Single Flush Door - Hollow Core Wood - Bathroom Doors  w/ Privacy Locks and ability for door to be adapted to outswing
02.B 1 10' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 1/2"
03 9 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"
04 3 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"
05 4 5' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"
06 3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" Interior Pocket Door - Hollow Core Wood, Wood Frame
07 2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" Exterior Residential Entry Door - TBD
08 1 3' - 6 3/4" 6' - 10 1/4" 1 3/4" Exterior Single Storefront Door - Aluminum Frame, Tempered Glazing Panel, Locked with Panic Hardware, Provide Weatherstripping
09 3 4' - 11 1/4" 6' - 10 1/2" Exterior French Slider Patio Door - Tempered Glazing, Provide Locks
09.S 6 2' - 5 1/4" 6' - 10 1/2" Exterior French Slider Patio Door Sidelights - Tempered Glazing
10 6 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"
R.H. 2 3' - 0" 6' - 0" Roof Access Hatch

WINDOW SCHEDULE

Type Mark Count
R.O.

Sill Height Manufacturer Model CommentsWidth Height

A 7 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Casement Window
B 11 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Fixed over Awning Window - Window Assembly Mulled with Type C
C 11 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Casement Window - Window Assembly Mulled to Type B
SL1 2 3' - 8" 3' - 10" Velux Curbed Skylight

WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE HIGH PERFORMANCE, LOW-E GLASS, PAINTED FINISH INSIDE, FULL SCREEN
2. INSULATED GLASS TO BE LOW-E WITH ARGON TO MEET ENERGY STAR REQUIREMENTS
3. PROVIDE INTERIOR WOOD CASING @ ALL WINDOW LOCATIONS
4. WINDOW CONTROL OPENING DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED ON ANY WINDOW WITH A SILL LOWER THAN 24"

3/4" = 1'-0"1 INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES

3/4" = 1'-0"2 EXTERIOR PARTION TYPES

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 TYPICAL FLOOR COMPOSITION

No. Description Date



01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"

05 ROOF DECK
33' - 9 1/2"

A

A

2'
 - 

0"

3'
 - 

4"
33

' -
 0

"

07 08

HARDIE PLANK SIDING -
HORIZONTAL

HIGH DENSITY FIBER CEMENT
SIDING

A

A A

AC B C B

C BBC

A

11
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 0
"

HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING - VERTICAL

STOREFRONT GLASS 
@ RETAIL SPACE

ALUMINUM COLUMN COVERS 
@ HSS COLUMNS, SEE 
FRAMING PLANS, TYP

CANTILEVERED BALCONY

ROOF DECK BEYOND

ALUMINUM WRAPPED SOFFIT 
@ ENTRY DRIVEWAY

16" FASCIA

ALUMINUM (CHARCOAL) CAP 
FLASHING

8'
 - 

5 
1/

2"

2

A-4.0

3' - 0" 5' - 4"6' - 2 3/4" 3' - 4 1/4" 6' - 0"

2'
 - 

5 
3/

4"

1'
 - 

0"

TRELLIS OVER PARKING

01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"

05 ROOF DECK
33' - 9 1/2"

09

SLOPED HEADHOUSE W/ ROOF DECK ACCESS

CL
R.

9'
 - 

5 
1/

2"

33
' -

 0
"

2'
 - 

0"

09

HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING - VERTICAL

?

BC

C B C B

BC

54' - 10 1/2"

9 
1/

2"
11

' -
 0

"
11

' -
 0

"
11

' -
 0

"

CANTILEVERED 
BALCONIES

HIGH DENSITY FIBER CEMENT
SIDING

CANTILEVERED 
BALCONY

1

A-4.0

TRELLIS OVER PARKING

GREY CLAPBOARD WALL 
ALONG PROPERTY LINE

01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"

05 ROOF DECK
33' - 9 1/2"

09

HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING - VERTICAL

ROOF DECKS BEYOND

CANTILEVERED BALCONIES

ALUMINUM COLUMN COVERS 
@ HSS COLUMNS, SEE 
FRAMING PLANS, TYP

GREY CLAPBOARD WALL 
ALONG PROPERTY LINE

TRELLIS OVER PARKING

01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"

05 ROOF DECK
33' - 9 1/2"

HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING - VERTICALBC BC

BC

ALUMINUM COLUMN COVERS 
@ HSS COLUMNS, SEE 
FRAMING PLANS, TYP

SLOPED HEADHOUSE BEYOND

01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

03 THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

04 ROOF
33' - 0"

05 ROOF DECK
33' - 9 1/2"

HARDIE BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING - VERTICAL

HARDIE PLANK SIDING -
HORIZONTAL

SLOPED HEADHOUSE W/ ROOF DECK ACCESS

11' - 0"

9'
 - 

5 
3/

4" GREY CLAPBOARD WALL 
ALONG PROPERTY LINE
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1/8" = 1'-0"2 SOUTH ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"5 NORTH ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"4 NORTH EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"3 EAST ELEVATION

WINDOW SCHEDULE

Type Mark Count
R.O.

Sill Height Manufacturer Model CommentsWidth Height

A 7 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Casement Window
B 11 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Fixed over Awning Window - Window Assembly Mulled with Type C
C 11 3' - 0" 6' - 0" 1' - 6" Andersen Corporation 100-Series Awning Casement Window - Window Assembly Mulled to Type B
SL1 2 3' - 8" 3' - 10" Velux Curbed Skylight

No. Description Date
2 Parking Walls 5/17/2021
3 Rear Deck 1/25/2022



01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 BUILDING SECTION THROUGH ELEVATOR

1/4" = 1'-0"2 BUILDING SECTION THROUGH HEADHOUSE
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01 FIRST FLOOR
0"

02 SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

00 BASEMENT FLOOR
-9' - 6"

03 THIRD FLOOR
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